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LINBSEY O. GRAHAM

290 RusseLL SENATE OFFICE BUILDING
SOUTH CAROLINA

WasHINGTON, DC 20510
(202} 224-5972

UNITED STATES SENATE ) VE:
March 27, 2007 %wmﬁ# @
APR 6 2 2007
Mr. Robert Kerr %@ Department of Heatth & Human Services
Director «  OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
SC Department of Health and Human Services &rw rmAw\:.

PO Box 8206
Columbia, SC 29202-8206

Dear Mr. Kerr:

rvv

The attached leiter concerns an issue outside my official jurisdiction. Thereiore, as a courtesy to
my constituent, Ms Margaret Ruth Cassett, I am sending this correspondence to your attention.

Thank you for your attention to this matter, and I ask that you please respond directly to the
individual.

Sincerely,

Lindsey O. Graham
United States Senator

LOG/rt
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State of Seuth Carolina
Bepartment of Health and Humn Serfices

Mark Sanford Robert M. Kerr
Governor Director

April 10, 2007

Mr. and Mrs. Chad Ricketts
80 Johnson Sikes Road
Ruby, South Carolina 29741

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ricketts:

Your aunt, Ms. Margaret Cassett, wrote a letter to Senator Lindsay Graham’s office
regarding your children’s Medicaid application and healthcare needs.

We are pleased to inform you that Courtney, Destiny and Skylar have been approved for
Medicaid coverage under the Partners for Healthy Children program effective March 1,
2007. We apologize for any inconvenience our application process may have caused your
family.

Ms. Cassett's correspondence indicated that your children are in need of dental work.
Dental services through Medicaid are defined as any covered diagnostic, preventive,
therapeutic, rehabilitative or corrective procedure. If you have private insurance, it will be
primary and Medicaid will be secondary. Your children’s dentist should be able to assist you
in determining if Medicaid will cover the dental work your children require. You may also
contact the Medicaid Dental Program at (803) 898-2568 for questions about covered
services.

Enclosed is a listing of dental clinics in South Carolina that accept Medicaid along with
materials on organizations that provide assistance to individuals who lack the financial
resources needed to obtain medications and other health care services. We hope this
information proves helpful in dealing with your children’s healthcare needs. Please contact
Jennifer Dabbs at (803) 898-3965 if you have any questions about the Medicaid program.
Sincergly,
%\ \x Yy

Gary Rigs
Deputy Director

GR/jod
Enclosures
Medicaid Eligibility and Beneficiary Services

P.O. Box 8206 ¢ Columbia, South Carolina 29202-8206
Phone (803) 898-2502 ¢ Fax (803) 255-8235
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CHECKLIST : ' Programs:
Family Sizef- ~: - ABD (32) -

Income/Resources| ™~ - Foster Children (31,60)]..

General Hospital  (14)].:
HCBWS  (15) .

LIF (59)

Other Resources: MBCCP  (71)|

Communicarefi~-: ’ . Nursing Home  (10){"

FQHCs 0SS (85,86)[".

Free Medical Clinics]|*

PHC - (88)"

Medicare| Pregnant Women & Infants (12,87)
MIAP] QMB  (90) .
Prescription Drug Programs| .° i SILVERXCARD  (92)
Social Security] *: . SLMB (48,52),
Together Rx| SSi -(80)
Z TEFRA (57)

Transitional  (11)




' (4/5/2007) Jennifer Dabbs - Re: Rickett 100403202

&

From:
To:
Date:
Subject:

CC:

Sharon Thomas

Jennifer Dabbs; Wanda Rivers
4/5/2007 3:06 PM

Re: Rickett 100403202

BETSY FULLER; Susan Carter

This case has been approved on today after I received the additional requested information, which was a missing check

stub. Her application date was on 3/9/07 and was approved within the 45 day period. This client's husband is also

employed, has insurance on everyone and has $4000.00 in their checking account. They were not without any means of

having their health care needs met before this case was approved.
Can you please inform me as to why the Senator's office was contacted?

Sharon D, Thomas

Chesterfield County DHHS

202 N. Main Street
Chesterfield, SC 29709
ph: 843-623-5923

THOMASSH@scdhhs.gov

>>> Jennifer Dabbs 4/4/2007 4:21 pm >>>

Good afternoon!

We received a letter from Senator Graham's office regarding the Rickett family and their children's need for medical and

dental care. I see that they have a pending PHC case. Could you please let me know the status of this case? Any
background/information you can provide will help in my written response. Thanks so much!!

Jennifer Dabbs
Supervisor, D

on of Constituent Services

Bureau of Eligibility Policy & Oversight
Department of Health and Human Services

(803) 898-3965 -
(803) 255-8350 FAX
lynchjen@scdhhs.



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

1EDHMS49 P
MEDSPROD

S.C. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

HH NAME: RICKETTS AMY L

HH NUMBER: 100403202

BG
NUMBER
29542666
89494016
89494002
69258869
29121207
01333045
25670816
69258872

CATEGORY WORKER

PHC

FP
INFANT
OCWIPW
FP

PHC

FP

PHC

HOUSEHOLD BUDGET GROUPS

APL STATUS:

SSTHO
TAKES
DROGE
DROGE
FHARR
SMACK
SMACK
PBUTL

UPDATED: USER ID: DROGE
MES04675 HOUSEHOLD BUDGET GROUPS FOUND
PF3->HH MEMBERS

Date:

PF1->HELP

CNTY LOC
13 001
47 055
13 001
13 001
47 055
13 004
13 004
13 001
DATE: 03/09/07

DATE: 04/05/07

PAGE: 0001

ACTION TYPE: MAINTENANCE
ACTION DATE: 03/09/07

NEXT LAST BG
REVIEW REVIEW STATUS
04/06/2008 ACTIVE
01/13/2008 ACTIVE
ACTIVE
CLOSED
02/09/2007 ~ CLOSED
11/01/2003 11/06/2003 CLOSED
07/20/2003 07/27/2003 CLOSED
06/13/2007 DENIED

SYSTEM ID: HMS5000

DATE: 03/09/07

PF5->BG DETERMINATION
PF6->RETURN PF7->PREV PF8->NEXT PF10->PREV MENU PF17->ELDO0O

p\m\mooq Time: 3:26:21 PM




Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

IEDHMS49 P S.C. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DATE: 04/04/07
MEDSPROD HOUSEHOLD BUDGET GROUPS
PAGE: 0001
HH NAME: RICKETTS AMY L 'ACTION TYPE: MAINTENANCE
HH NUMBER: 100403202 API, STATUS: ACTION DATE: 03/09/07
BG NEXT LAST BG
S NUMBER CATEGORY WORKER CNTY LOC REVIEW REVIEW STATUS
_ 29542666 PHC SSTHO 13 001 PENDING
_ 89494016 FP TAKES 47 055 01/13/2008 ACTIVE
89494002 INFANT DROGE 13 001 ~ ACTIVE
__ 69258869 OCWIPW DROGE 13 001 CLOSED
_ 29121207 FP FHARR 47 055 02/09/2007 CLOSED
_ 01333045 PHC SMACK 13 004 11/01/2003 11/06/2003 CLOSED
_ 25670816 FP SMACK 13 004 07/20/2003 07/27/2003 CLOSED
69258872 PHC PBUTL 13 001 06/13/2007 DENIED
UPDATED: USER ID: DROGE DATE: 03/09/07 SYSTEM ID: HMS5000 DATE: 03/09/07
ME9S04675 HOUSEHOLD BUDGET GROUPS FOUND _
PF1->HELP PF3->HH MEMBERS PF5->BG DETERMINATION

PF6->RETURN PF7->PREV PF8->NEXT PF10->PREV MENU PF17->ELDOO

Date: 4/4/2007 Time: 1:48:25 PM



Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

IEDHMS04 P S.C. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DATE: 04/04/07
MEDSPROD PRIMARY INDIVIDUAL ACTION:

HY NAME: RICKETTS AMY L ACTION TYPE: MAINTENANCE
HH NUMBER: 100403202 APL STATUS: ACTION DATE: 03/09/07
APPL, EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/09/2007 WORKER: DROGE DIANNF ROGERS

MAIL IN(Y/N): N.

APPLICANT'S COUNTY: 13 CHESTERFIELD WORKER'S COUNTY: 13 CHESTERFIELD
COURTESY APPLICATION(Y/N): N

MAILING ADDRESS: PRIMARY LANGUAGE: E ENGLISH

80 JOHNSON SIKES RD REASON FOR APPLICATION:

ADULT WITH CHILDREN(Y/N): Y
CHILDREN 1 AND OVER(Y/N): Y
RUBY ' 8C 29741- INFANTS UNDER AGE 1(Y/N): Y
RESIDENCE ADDRESS: , PREGNANT (Y/N) : N
BLIND/DISABLED (Y/N): N
AGED(Y/N): N
LIMITED DATA COLLECTION: 00 NONE

sC = FIRST SIGNATURE OBTAINED(Y/N): Y
PHONE: H: 843-634-5032 W: - - WITHDRAW APPLICATION (W/C/N): N
UPDATED: USER ID: DROGE DATE: 03/09/07 SYSTEM ID: HMS5000 DATE: 03/09/07

ME200049 HOUSEHOLD RECORD FOUND
PFl1->HELP PF3->NEXT SCR PF4->REFRESH PF6->RETURN PF9->HH NOTES
PFl0->PREV MENU PF13->FIELD LEVEL HELP PF21->HIST- PF22->HIST+

Date: 4/4/2007 Time: 1:48:32 PM



Dental Program Information Page 1 of 3

Home | Inside DHHS | Programs and Services | Contact DHHS | Site M

Home >> Programs and Services >> Medicaid >> Providers >> Dentists >> Program Informatic
Search DHHS:

Enter Keyword(s) H E V_\OO ram HJ—..O.q.BmﬂO_\_

|Home __ _....,,| Dental Program Information
—=——————==———== You may reach the Medicaid Dental Program during normal business hours
Welcome at (803) 898-2568. The fax number for the program area is (803) 255-
Newsroom 8221. All program personnel will be happy to answer any questions you m
Public Notices have on program policy, claims filing and related information.
__unamnnEunﬁ_ rvice ,._ What's Covered _ ‘
General Information Umznm._ mm?_nmm are .nmm:mn_ as any n.o<m_.mn_ diagnostic, preventive, .
Beneficiaries therapeutic, rehabilitative or corrective procedure. For a comprehensive
Providers - listing of covered procedures and specific guidelines, go to Chapter 400 of

the provider manual.

Adult dental services (beneficiaries over the age of 21) are limited to
Emergency Dental Services only. Those services are defined as those
necessary to:

e Repair traumatic injury
K { . » Relieve acute severe pain
E_ol.: o Control an acute infectious process; or, _ :
no_3|3_nnm@m » Emergency services necessary due to a catastrophic medical conditic
Resource Library (i.e. cancer, organ transplant, chemotherapy, etc)
Job Openings .
_ : Allowable emergency services are limited to those listed in the Medicaid
|Helpful Links . .| Dental Provider Manual. Chapter 200 of manual.
Healthy SC Challenge o
Aging & Disability Eligibility o . . .
Online Application Medicaid beneficiaries from birth through the month of their 21st birthday
Birth Certificates and Mentally Retarded/Related Disabilities (MR/RD) Waiver beneficiaries a
Commun-I-Care eligible for covered dental services.
Food Stamps o . . . . .
Medicare Beneficiaries with pay category 55 ( Family Planning Waiver) or 92 (Silver
Department of Card) are not eligible for dental services. Chapter 200 of manual.
Insurance - .
Social Security Waivers _ .
WIC Beneficiaries over the age of 21 years old who are enrolled in the MR/RD

(Mentally Retarded/ Related Disabilities) Waiver program may receive the
same covered dental services as those beneficiaries less than 21 years of
age. To apply for this waiver, the beneficiary must contact the Departmen
of Disabilities and Special Needs office in the county in which they reside.
to the DDSN county office listings to find the appropriate county.

Broken/Cancelled/Missed Appointments

The Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) prohibit billing
Medicaid beneficiaries for broken, missed or cancelled appointments.
Medicaid programs are State designed and administered with Federal polic

http://www.dhhs.state.sc.us/dhhsnew/dentistinfo.asp 4/5/2007



Dental‘Program Information Page 2 of 3

established by CMS. Federal requirements mandate that providers who
participate in the Medicaid program must accept the payment of the agent
as payment in full. Providers cannot bill for scheduling appointments or
holding appointment blocks. According to the CMS Program Issuance
transmittal Notice MCD-43-94, broken or missed appointments are
considered part of the overall cost of doing business.

If a provider has a non-compliant Medicaid patient, particularly with
BROKEN, MISSED OR CANCELLED APPOINTMENTS, they can contact the
Family Support Services worker at their local health department. For more
information about FSS, go to page 200-6 of the manual.

Orthodontics

Orthodontic Services are not a covered service by Medicaid. However, the
Children's Rehabilitative Service (CRS), through DHEC, offers orthodontic
services for Medicaid beneficiaries that have severe craniofacial anomalies
such as cleft lip and cleft palate and syndrome’s that affect dental and
skeletal functional development. Referral to the program must come from
physician, dentist or other dental specialist. All orthodontic referrals must
made to the local county health department to the attention of the
Children's Rehabilitative Service's (CRS) coordinator. For more informatior
regarding the CRS program, call the dental program area at (803) 898-
2568.

Links

e Fraud and Abuse:
Email: fraudres@scdhhs.gov
Hotline Phone Number (1-888-364-3224).

e DHEC Family Support Services (FSS)
Staff (Broken, cancelled or missed appointments):
Click on A to Z Subject Listing, Family Support Services.

Department of Disabilities and Special Needs (MR/RD Waiver):
Website: www.state.sc.us/ddsn. _
Telephone, fax and e-mail addresses in Appendix of manual.

e Family Connections of SC:
Phone Number: (803) 252-0914
Website: www.familyconnectionsc.org.

e HIPAA Call Center for web-tool users:
Website: www.scmedicaidprovider.org or call 1-888-289-0709

Eligibility information -for beneficiaries:
1-888-549-0820

s« DHEC (Children's Rehabilitative Service):
Click on A to Z Subject Listing, Children's Services.

e South Carolina Dental Association:

Phone number: (803) 750-2277 Website: www.scda.org. The websit
has a list of public assistance dental clinics.

http://www.dhhs.state.sc.us/dhhsnew/dentistinfo.asp 4/5/2007



Dental Program Information Page 3 of 3

¢ South Carolina State Board of Dentistry:
Phone Number: (803) 896-4599

The SC Department of Labor, and Licensing and Regulation website:
www lIr.state.sc.us.

rvices | Contact DHHS | Site Map

__._m.qmm._. _..H.mm_.n_m UI_._m | Programs and Se

Privacy Policy | Notice of Privacy Practices

Notice of Privacy Practices - Electronic Personal _._.mm_.ns Record Pilot

»

Aviso Sobre Practicas De Privacidad - Electronic Personal Health _ﬂmno._d Pilot

Authorization to Disclose Health Information

Experiencing Problems with our website? Please tell us.
Copyright ® 2007 All Rights Reserved.

Department of Health and Human Services
~ P.O.Box8206
Columbia, SC 29202-8206

The general phone numberis (803) 898-2500
Fraud (888) 364-3224
Medicaid Beneficiaries (888) 549-0820
To ask questions about the agency, programs, orservices,
email info@dhhs.state.sc.us.

If you have comments, questions or suggestions, regarding this website
email webmaster@dhhs.state.sc.us.

SC State Government Site.
SC.GoV

http://www.dhhs.state.sc.us/dhhsnew/dentistinfo.asp 4/5/2007



